OCD Final Docket Worksheet - October 14, 2025

Case Joined Applicant Setting Well Name Applicant's Appearances
Number Case No. (Family) Counsel
1 25515 25516, MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by Creedence Holland & Hart
25517, Affidavit
25518
2 25516 25515, MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by Creedence Holland & Hart
25517, Affidavit
25518
3 25517 25515, MEWBOURNE OIL CP, EDD |Hearing by Kansas Holland & Hart
25516, Affidavit
25518
4 25518 25515, MEWBOURNE OIL CP, EDD |Hearing by Kansas Holland & Hart
25516, Affidavit
25517
5 25519 OXY USA EEOR, Hearing by Top Spot; Olive |Holland & Hart |EOG Resources representing EOG Resources
MISC Affidavit Won; Dr Pi;
Gold Log
6 25577 XTO ENERGY CP Hearing by Ross Draw Holland & Hart
Affidavit
7 25581 25582 MATADOR PRODUCTION |CP Hearing by Kyle Pipkin Holland & Hart |Hardy McLean representing PBEX Operations
Affidavit
8 25582 25581 MATADOR PRODUCTION |CP Hearing by Kyle Pipkin Holland & Hart |Hardy McLean representing PBEX Operations
Affidavit
9 25597 25598 OXY USA CP Hearing by Regal Lager Holland & Hart |ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips
Affidavit
10 25598 25597 OXY USA CP Hearing by Regal Lager Holland & Hart |ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips
Affidavit
11 25615 MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by Study Butte Hardy McLean |Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Permian AssetCo
Affidavit Modrall Sperlingrepresenting Paloma Resources
12 25619 TASCOSA ENERGY CcP Hearing by Anna Hardy MclLean
Affidavit
13 25630 25631 MEWBOURNE OIL CcP Hearing by Stage Fright Holland & Hart |Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Permian AssetCo
Affidavit Modrall Sperlingrepresenting Paloma Resources
14 25631 25630 MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by Stage Fright Holland & Hart |Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Permian AssetCo
Affidavit Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Resources
15 25632 SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS [CP Hearing by Fizzy Cola Hardy McLean
Affidavit
16 25643 25645, MATADOR PRODUCTION |AMD, CP [Hearing by Art Smith Holland & Hart
25646, Affidavit
25647
17 25645 25643, MATADOR PRODUCTION |AMD, CP [Hearing by Art Smith Holland & Hart
25646, Affidavit
25647
18 25646 25643, MATADOR PRODUCTION |AMD, CP [Hearing by Art Smith Holland & Hart
25645, Affidavit
25647
19 25647 25643, MATADOR PRODUCTION |AMD, CP [Hearing by Art Smith Holland & Hart
25645, Affidavit
25646
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20

25612

WPX ENERGY PERMIAN

CP

Hearing by
Affidavit

Steel Guitar

Abadie & Schill

added to docket contingent upon
WPX's filing of continuance

21

25611

WPX ENERGY PERMIAN

CP

Hearing by
Affidavit

Steel Guitar

Abadie & Schill

added to docket contingent upon
WPX's filing of continuance

22

25463,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Motion

David

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayerrepresenting EOG Resources
Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

23

25462,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Motion

David

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources
Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

24

25462,
25463,
25465,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Motion

David

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources
Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

25

25462,
25463,
25464,
25466,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP

Motion

David

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources
Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian

26

25462,
25463,
25464,
25465,
25541,
25542

TUMBLER OPERATING

CP, ENSP

Motion

David

Spencer Fane

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources
Hardy McLean representing Marathon QOil Permian

27

25462,
25463,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25542

MARATHON OIL PERMIAN

CP, ENSP

Motion

Goliath

Hardy MclLean

Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating Partners

28

25462,
25463,
25464,
25465,
25466,
25541

MARATHON OIL PERMIAN

CP, ENSP

Motion

Goliath

Hardy McLean

Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating Partners
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