## **OCD Final Docket Worksheet - October 14, 2025**

#	Case	Joined	Applicant	Case	Setting	Well Name	Applicant's	Appearances	Dispo.	Notes
1	Number <u>25515</u>	Case No. 25516,	MEWBOURNE OIL	Types CP	Hearing by	(Family) Creedence	Counsel Holland & Hart			
	23313	25510, 25517, 25518	PIEWBOOKINE OIL		Affidavit	Creedence	Tiolland & Flant			
2	<u>25516</u>	25515, 25517,	MEWBOURNE OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Creedence	Holland & Hart			
3	<u>25517</u>	25518 25515,	MEWBOURNE OIL	CP, EDD	Hearing by	Kansas	Holland & Hart			
3	23317	25516, 25518	MEWBOOKINE OIL	CF, EDD	Affidavit	Kalisas	Tiolland & Flant			
4	<u>25518</u>	25515, 25516, 25517	MEWBOURNE OIL	CP, EDD	Hearing by Affidavit	Kansas	Holland & Hart			
5	<u>25519</u>	23317	OXY USA	EEOR,	Hearing by	Top Spot; Olive	Holland & Hart	EOG Resources representing EOG Resources		
				MISC	Affidavit	Won; Dr Pi; Gold Log				
6	<u>25577</u>		XTO ENERGY	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Ross Draw	Holland & Hart			
7	<u>25581</u>	25582	MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Kyle Pipkin	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLean representing PBEX Operations		
8	<u>25582</u>	25581	MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Kyle Pipkin	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLean representing PBEX Operations		
9	<u>25597</u>	25598	OXY USA	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Regal Lager	Holland & Hart	ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
10	<u>25598</u>	25597	OXY USA	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Regal Lager	Holland & Hart	ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
11	<u>25615</u>		MEWBOURNE OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Study Butte	Hardy McLean	Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Permian AssetCo Modrall Sperlingrepresenting Paloma Resources		
12	<u>25619</u>		TASCOSA ENERGY	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Anna	Hardy McLean			
13	<u>25630</u>	25631	MEWBOURNE OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Stage Fright	Holland & Hart	Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Permian AssetCo Modrall Sperlingrepresenting Paloma Resources		
14	<u>25631</u>	25630	MEWBOURNE OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Stage Fright	Holland & Hart	Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Permian AssetCo Modrall Sperling representing Paloma Resources		
15	<u>25632</u>		SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Fizzy Cola	Hardy McLean			
16	25643	25645, 25646, 25647	MATADOR PRODUCTION	AMD, CP	Hearing by Affidavit	Art Smith	Holland & Hart			
17	25645	25643, 25646, 25647	MATADOR PRODUCTION	AMD, CP	Hearing by Affidavit	Art Smith	Holland & Hart			
18	<u>25646</u>	25643, 25645, 25647	MATADOR PRODUCTION	AMD, CP	Hearing by Affidavit	Art Smith	Holland & Hart			
19	<u>25647</u>	25643, 25645, 25646	MATADOR PRODUCTION	AMD, CP	Hearing by Affidavit	Art Smith	Holland & Hart			

## **OCD Final Docket Worksheet - October 14, 2025**

#	Case	Joined	Applicant	Case	Setting	Well Name	Applicant's	Appearances	Dispo.	Notes
"	Number	Case No.	Applicant	Types	Cotting	(Family)	Counsel	7.ppodranoso	Бюрог	113133
					Hearing by					added to docket contingent upon
20	<u>25611</u>	25612	WPX ENERGY PERMIAN	СР	Affidavit	Steel Guitar	Abadie & Schill		1	WPX's filing of continuance
					Hearing by					added to docket contingent upon
21	<u>25612</u>	25611	WPX ENERGY PERMIAN	СР	Affidavit	Steel Guitar	Abadie & Schill			WPX's filing of continuance
22	25462	25463,	TUMBLER OPERATING	СР	Motion	David	+	Bradfute Sayerrepresenting EOG Resources		
		25464,						Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
		25465,								
		25466,								
		25541,								
		25542								
23	<u>25463</u>	25462,	TUMBLER OPERATING	СР	Motion	David	Spencer Fane	Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources		
		25464,						Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
		25465,								
		25466,								
		25541,								
24	25464	25542 25462,	TUMBLER OPERATING	СР	Motion	David	Spencer Fane	Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources		
24	23404	25463,	TOTIBLE IT OF ENAMINO		Piotion	David	openeer rane	Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
		25465,						Than dy Frozodni representing Franction Oct of man		
		25466,								
		25541,								
		25542								
25	<u>25465</u>	25462,	TUMBLER OPERATING	СР	Motion	David	Spencer Fane	Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources		
		25463,						Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
		25464,								
		25466,								
		25541,								
	05.400	25542	TUMBUED OBERATING	OD ENOD	<b>14</b> .:	D		D K + 0		
26	<u>25466</u>	25462,	TUMBLER OPERATING	CP, ENSP	Motion	David	Spencer Fane	Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources		
		25463,						Hardy McLean representing Marathon Oil Permian		
		25464, 25465,								
		25465,								
		25541,								
27	<u>25541</u>	25462,	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN	CP, ENSP	Motion	Goliath	Hardy McLean	Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating Partners		
		25463,								
		25464,								
		25465,								
		25466,								
		25542								
28	<u>25542</u>	25462,	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN	CP, ENSP	Motion	Goliath	Hardy McLean	Spencer Fane representing Tumbler Operating Partners		
		25463,								
		25464,								
		25465,								
		25466,								
		25541			1	1		1		